Mono County Local Agency Formation Commission

PO Box 347 Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546 760.924.1800 phone, 924.1801 fax commdev@mono.ca.gov PO Box 8 Bridgeport, CA 93517 760.932.5420 phone, 932.5431 fax www.monocounty.ca.gov

NOTICE OF VACANCY

The Mono County Local Agency Formation Commission (LAFCO) is soliciting interested residents to serve as a regular Public Member. LAFCO is a seven-member commission comprised of representatives of the Mono County Board of Supervisors, the Mammoth Lakes Town Council, Special Districts (fire, water, public utility, community services, mosquito abatement, etc.), and the public charged with ensuring orderly growth and development, logical boundaries, efficient services and preserving agricultural lands and open space. For more information and to download please the nomination form visit the Mono County LAFCO website at: http://www.monocounty.ca.gov/lafco/page/resources. If interested, in serving as a Public Member, contact CD Ritter at 760-924-1804 by June 14, 2019.